| Decision No:                | LD02  |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Subject:                    | DISSOLUTION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION<br>UNINCORPORATED BODY  |
| Notification Date:          | 6 November 2018   |
| Implementation Date:        | 12 November 2018  |
| Decision taken by:          | Councillor Keith Morris, Leader of the Council  |
| Authority:                  | By virtue of Section 9(E) of the Local Government Act 2000  |
| Decision Type:              | Executive Non-Key Decision  |
| Call-In to Apply?           | Yes (the deadline for call-in will expire at 10.00am on 12<br>November 2018)  |
| Classification:             | Unrestricted  |
| Reason for the<br>Decision: | The Local Government Association is in the process of restructuring. It is changing its status from an unincorporated body to that of a new incorporated company. The Association is seeking the agreement of its members (of which Dover District Council is one) to dissolve the 'old' unincorporated body. |
| Decision:                   | To agree to the dissolution of the unincorporated Local Government Association.   |

## 1. **Consideration and Alternatives** (*if applicable*)

- 1.1 None considered.
- 2. Any Conflicts of Interest Declared?
- 2.1 None.
- 3. Supporting Information (as applicable)
- 3.1 See attached letter from the Local Government Association dated September 2018.
- 3.2 The Companies House registration for the incorporated Local Government Association can be viewed <u>Here</u>